Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

May 2011
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
APX82 XX - XX XX G - 7
Part No.
3 : APX823
4 : APX824
Voltage
46 : 4.63
44 : 4.38
40 : 4.00
31 : 3.08
29 : 2.93
26 : 2.63
23 : 2.25
5A : APX825A
Package
W5 : SOT25
W6 : SOT26
Green Packing
G : Green 7 : Tape & Reel
Device Package Code
Packaging
(Note 5)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
APX823-XXW5G-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX824-XXW5G-7 W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX825A-XXW6G-7 W6 SOT26 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes: 5. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
(1) SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
(2) SOT26
1 2 3
6 74
XX Y W X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
75
APX823/APX824/APX825A
PROCESSOR SUPERVISORY CIRCUITS
APX823/APX824/APX825A
Document number: DS31323 Rev. 4 - 2
10 of 12
May 2011